

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

102199558

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TNO UIL
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LifePoint Hospitals Holdings, Inc.	Name: LifePoint CSLP, LLC
8-19-02	Internal Address: Suite 200
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership 🖫 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 103 Powell Court
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Brentwood State: TN Zip: 37027
Gther	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment La Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other Delaware limited Rability
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domiestic Cempary representative designation is attached: Yes No 75
Execution Date: January 1, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🙀 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,472,025 2,472,026
None	2,472,026
Additional number(s) att	ached 🖵 Yes 🎇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65
	☑ Enclosed
Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 2100	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 511 Union Street	N / 2
	N/A
City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Unity:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	/- 1 1/1 1 1
Robert P. Felber, Jr	August 13, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	signature 3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: ANALY 2472025 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
TDIAZ1 00000044 2472025 Mail documents to be recorded with require to be recorded with require to be recorded with requirements to b	

08/21/200 01 FC:481 02 FC:488

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002567 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK, SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LIFEPOINT HOPITALS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at Suite 200, 103 Powell Court, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to LIFEPOINT CSLP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at Suite 200, 103 Powell Court, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (the "Assignee"), effective as of January 1, 2002, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the service mark LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS (typed form) (the "Mark"), the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark: LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS (typed form)

Owner of Record: LifePoint Hospitals Holdings, Inc.

U.S. Registration No.: 2,472,025 Registration Date: July 24, 2001

Services: Healthcare and medical services (Class 42),

any renewals or extensions of such registration, and all rights, including common law rights, and registrations therein and therefor in any other country or locality worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, any papers, instruments and assignments reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration(s) therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS HOLDINGS, INC.

D. Muhall

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Effective as of: January 1, 2002

ASSIGNEE:

LIFEPOINT CSLP, LLC

Michael 32 Culotta

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Effective as of: January 1, 2002

762257.1

Page 1 of One Page Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 002567 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK, SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LIFEPOINT HOPITALS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at Suite 200, 103 Powell Court, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to LIFEPOINT CSLP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at Suite 200, 103 Powell Court, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (the "Assignee"), effective as of January 1, 2002, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the service mark LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS (typed form) (the "Mark"), the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark: LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS (typed form)

Owner of Record: LifePoint Hospitals Holdings, Inc.

U.S. Registration No.: 2,472,026 Registration Date: July 24, 2001

Services: Management of hospitals and other healthcare

provider institutions (Class 35),

any renewals or extensions of such registration, and all rights, including common law rights, and registrations therein and therefor in any other country or locality worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, any papers, instruments and assignments reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration(s) therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

LIFEPOINT HOSPITALS HOLDINGS, INC.

LIFEPOINT CSLP, LLC

Michael & Culotta

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Effective as of: January 1, 2002

Effective as of: January 1, 2002

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

762334.1

Page 1 of One Page Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002567 FRAME: 0582